

RX301*

Rottnest Island Authority Act 1987

Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2012

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2012*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — on the day after that day.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Rottnest Island Regulations 1988*.

4. Schedule 5 amended

Amend Schedule 5 as set out in the Table.

Table

Delete	Insert
\$38.50	\$40.00
\$78.00	\$80.50
\$116.50	\$120.00
\$156.50	\$161.00

5. Schedule 6 amended

- (1) In Schedule 6 item 1 delete “\$44.00” and insert:

\$45.50

- (2) In Schedule 6 item 2 delete “\$37.50” and insert:

\$39.00

6. Schedule 7 amended

Amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 7 Pt. 1 it. 1	\$5.50	\$5.75
	\$15.50	\$16.00
	\$36.00	\$37.50
Sch. 7 Pt. 1 it. 2	\$7.00	\$7.25
	\$20.00	\$21.00
	\$45.50	\$47.00
Sch. 7 Pt. 1 it. 3	\$203.50	\$209.50
	\$232.00	\$238.50
	\$278.00	\$286.00
	\$463.50	\$476.50
Sch. 7 Pt. 1 it. 4	\$204.00	\$210.00
Sch. 7 Pt. 2 it. 5	\$44.00	\$45.50

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 7 Pt. 2 it. 6	\$829.50 \$83.00/m	\$853.00 \$85.50/m
Sch. 7 Pt. 3 it. 7	\$42.00/m	\$43.50/m

7. Schedule 8 amended

Amend Schedule 8 as set out in the Table.

Table

Delete	Insert
\$50.50	\$52.00
\$360.50/m	\$371.00/m
\$575.00/m	\$591.50/m

By Command of the Governor,

N. HAGLEY, Clerk of the Executive Council.